GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 12436
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2019

FUNDS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF SCs
72436. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE SHARMA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the head-wise funds provided by the Government for the development of Scheduled Castes
(SCs) of Jammu and Kashmir during the last two years:

(b) the details of the schemes being implemented by the Government for the upliftiment and
development of SCs of Jammu and Kashmir:

(¢) whether the Government has constituted any working group to ensure implementation of
these schemes; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a): The scheme-wise funds provided by the Government for the development of Scheduled
Castes(SCs) of Jammu & Kashmir during the last two years is given in Annexure-T.

(b): The details of the schemes being implemented by the Government for the upliftment and
development of SCs of Jammu and Kashmir is given in Annexure-II.

(¢) & (d): No such working group has been constituted by this Ministry for implementation of
these schemes.
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Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha unstarred Question
No. 2436 for 03-12-2019

Fund allocated to Jammu and Kashmir (Rs. In Lakh)

SL | Name of the Scheme 2017-18 2018-19
1 Centrally ~ Sponsored  Scheme of  Pre-Matric | No funds could be released as
Scholarship to the SC Students studying in classes IX | out of the Central Assistance
&X of Rs. 129.83 lakh released in
2016-17, State Government
of Jammu and Kashmir was
having unspent amount of Rs.
34.40 lakh during 2018-19.
2 Centrally ~ Sponsored  Scheme of  Pre-Matric | 0.00 0.00
Scholarship to the Children of those engaged in
occupations involving cleaning and prone to health
hazards
3 Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post matric | 1362.76 0.00*
Scholarship for SC
4 Special Central Assistance to Scheduled Caste Sub
Plan 407.00 371.00
5.1 | Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana for Girls & | 160.41 0.00
Boys
5.2 | Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana for Girls & | 0.00 40.62
Boys
6 | Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana 0.00 738.4
7 | Central Sector Scholarship of Top Class Education for | These are Central Sector
SC Students Schemes where funds are not
8 Free Coaching Scheme for SC and OBC Students released to the States.
9 National Fellowship Scheme for SC Students
10 | National Overseas Scholarship
11 | Prevention of Atrocities (POA), Act 1989 0.00 0.00
12. | Central Sector Scheme of Gran in Aid to Voluntary | 9.00 1175
and other organisation working for Scheduled Caste
13. | National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development | 77540 99288
Corporation (NSFDC)
14 | Assistance to State Scheduled Castes Development | 0.00 0.00
Corporations(SCDCs)
15 | Venture Capital Fund for scheduled Castes(VCF-SC) | 0.00 0.00
16 | Credit Enhancement Gaurantee Scheme for Scheduled | 0.00 0.00
Castes (CEGSSC)
17 | Scheme for Rehabilation of Manual Scavengers Being a Central Sector
Schemes has no provision for
State-wise  allocation  of
funds.

*State Government of Jammu and Kashmir was having unspent amount of Rs.
1160.30 lakh during 2018-19
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Annexure-II

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of The Lok Sabha unstarred Question
No. 2436 for 03-12-2019 .

Schemes being implemented for the Socio-economic and educational
empowerment of the Scheduled Castes:

1.
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Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pre-Matric Scholarship to the SC Students
studying in classes IX & X

Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pre-Matric Scholarship to the Children of those
engaged in occupations involving cleaning and prone to health hazards
Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post matric Scholarship for SC

Special Central Assistance to Scheduled Caste Sub Plan

Babu Jagjivan Ram Chhatrawas Yojana for Girls & Boys

Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana

Central Sector Scholarship of Top Class Education for SC Students

Free Coaching Scheme for SC and OBC Students

National Fellowship Scheme for SC Students

10. National Overseas Scholarship

11. Prevention of Atrocities (POA), Act 1989

12.Central Sector Scheme of Gran in Aid to Voluntary and other organisation

working for Scheduled Caste

13. National Scheduled Castes Finance and Development Corporation (NSFDC)

14. Assistance to State Scheduled Castes Development Corporations(SCDCs)
15. Venture Capital Fund for scheduled Castes(VCF-SC)
16. Credit Enhancement Gaurantee Scheme for Scheduled Castes (CEGSSC)

17. Scheme for Rehabilation of Manual Scavengers




